
 

Sunday, August 31, 2014 

Medical Emergency: 
Officer responded to Dakin for a report of an ill student. Individual feeling better declined 

medical transport – 0051 (1401-833-OF). 

Medical Emergency: 
Officer responded to the Dakin Quad for an intoxicated student. Officers checked individual who 

is better and declined medical transport – 0244 (1401-835-OF). 

Larceny over $250: 
Officer responded to Dakin for a report of a bike stolen from the Dakin Bike Shed. Officer took 

the report – 1708 (1401-835-OF). The case is open. 

Saturday, August 30, 2014 

Medical Emergency: 
Officer responded to Merrill for a report of an injured student. Officer assisted in cleaning up 

minor injuries gave individual band-Aid’s. Student will seek further treated if needed – 0123 

(1401-827-OF). 

Medical Emergency: 
Officer responded to FPH for a report of an ill student. Individual declined medical transport will 

seek medical treatment later tomorrow – 1623 (1401-830-OF). 

Friday, August 29, 2014 

None 

Thursday, August 28, 2014 

None 

Wednesday, August 27, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, August 26, 2014 

None 



Monday, August 25, 2014 

None 

Sunday, August 24, 2014 

None 

Saturday, August 23, 2014 

None 

Friday, August 22, 2014 

None 

Thursday, August 21, 2014 

None 

Wednesday, August 20, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, August 19, 2014 

Destruction of Property - $250, Wanton: 
Officer responded to Dakin for a report of vandalism to door alarm. Officer took pictures and the 

report – 0758 (1401-800-OF). The case is open. 

Fire Alarm: 
Officers and AFD responded to Prescott for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 

cooking smoke. The panel was reset – 0831 (1401-801-OF). 

Monday, August 18, 2014 

Medical Emergency: 
Officer responded to the Multicultural Center for a bee sting. Individual not allergic, officer gave 

ice packs – 1403 (1401-798-OF). 

Sunday, August 17, 2014 



None 

Saturday, August 16, 2014 

None 

Friday, August 15, 2014 

None 

Thursday, August 14, 2014 

Towed Vehicle: 
Officer on patrol in the Library parking lot found an unregistered vehicle with attached plates. 

The vehicle was towed – 0933 (1401-795-OF). 

Wednesday, August 13, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, August 12, 2014 

None 

Monday, August 11, 2014 

Animal Complaint: 
Officer responded to Enfield for a report of a dog in distress locked in a room. Officer found the 

dog and birds in room, none were in distress. Owner contacted to retrieve their animals – 1403 

(1401-791-OF). 

Sunday, August 10, 2014 

None 

Saturday, August 9, 2014 

Building, Vandalize: 
Officer on foot patrol in the Arts Village found new graffiti on the Art Barn wall. Officer took 

pictures and did a report – 0857 (1401-783-OF). The case is open. 

Friday, August 8, 2014 



None 

Thursday, August 7, 2014 

None 

Wednesday, August 6, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, August 5, 2014 

None 

Monday, August 4, 2014 

Trespass Issued: 
Officer responded to the Dining Commons for a request to have trespasses issued. Officer issued 

trespasses – 1053 (1401-776-OF). 

Sunday, August 3, 2014 

None 

Saturday, August 2, 2014 

None 

Friday, August 1, 2014 

None 

 


